

# NEXT

## Food and Drink Specification

Item Number: D21554

Product Name: Tony's Chocolonely Dark chocolate 51% almond salt 180g

Brand Contact Address:  
Tony's Chocolonely Ltd  
1st Floor, Rosedale Studios  
Rosedale Road  
TW9 2SX Richmond

Net Weight:180g

Country of Origin: BE Belgium

Storage Instructions: Store in dark room with temperature between 12-19 degrees

Ingredients: cocoa mass, sugar, 10.00% **almonds**, cocoa butter, 0.50% sea salt, emulsifier (**soya lecithin**)

Allergy Information: **almonds, soya**

### Nutritional Information

Typical Values	Per 100g	Per serving (if applicable)
Energy (kJ)	2252.20	
Energy (kcal)	539.15	
Fat (g)	35.05	
Of which saturates (g)	18.15	
Carbohydrates (g)	43.96	
of which sugars (g)	41.54	
Fibre (g)		
Protein (g)	7.44	
Salt (g)	0.51	

### Additional Information (Y/N)

Suitable for	Vegans
	Vegetarians

Contains

Alcohol

Alcohol ABV %

**Refund Policy**

**We can't offer refunds or exchanges on perishable goods such as flowers and food, unless faulty or not as described. This does not affect your statutory rights.**

**NEXT**

## Food and Drink Specification

Item Number:8717677339914

Product Name: Tony's Chocolonely Milk  
Chocolate 180g

Brand Contact Address: Tony's Chocolonely Ltd  
1st Floor, Rosedale Studios  
Rosedale Road  
TW9 2SX Richmond

Net Weight:180g

Country of Origin: BE Belgium

Storage Instructions: Store in a dark room with  
temperature 12-19 degrees

Ingredients: sugar, dried whole **milk**, cocoa  
butter, cocoa mass,  
emulsifier (**soya lecithin**)

Allergy Information: **milk, soya**

### Nutritional Information

Typical Values	Per 100g	Per serving (if applicable)
Energy (kJ)	2280	
Energy (kcal)	545	
Fat (g)	33.20	
Of which saturates (g)	20	
Carbohydrates (g)	51.90	
of which sugars (g)	50.70	
Fibre (g)		
Protein (g)	7.70	
Salt (g)	0.21	

NEXT

## Food and Drink Specification

Item Number:8717677339914

Product Name: Tony's Choclonely Milk  
Chocolate 180g

Brand Contact Address: Tony's Choclonely Ltd  
1st Floor, Rosedale Studios  
Rosedale Road  
TW9 2SX Richmond

Net Weight:180g

Country of Origin: BE Belgium

Storage Instructions: Store in a dark room with  
temperature 12-19 degrees

Ingredients: sugar, dried whole **milk**, cocoa  
butter, cocoa mass,  
emulsifier (**soya lecithin**)

### Additional Information (Y/N)

Suitable for	Vegans
	Vegetarians
Contains	Alcohol
	Alcohol ABV %

### Refund Policy

**We can't offer refunds or exchanges on perishable goods such as flowers and food, unless faulty or not as described. This does not affect your statutory rights.**

# NEXT

## Food and Drink Specification

Item Number:8719956496684

Product Name: Tony's Chocolonely Milk Caramel  
Biscuit 180g

Brand Contact Address:  
Tony's Chocolonely Ltd  
1st Floor, Rosedale Studios  
Rosedale Road  
TW9 2SX Richmond

Net Weight:180g

Country of Origin: Belgium

Storage Instructions: Store in a cool dark place  
temperature between 12-19 degrees

Ingredients: ingredients  
sugar, dried whole **milk**, cocoa butter, cocoa  
mass, 9.44%  
biscuit (**wheat** flour, sugar, butter (**milk**), glucose  
syrup,  
skimmed **milk** powder, dextrose, rising agent  
(ammonium carbonates), salt, whole **milk** powder,  
emulsifier (sunflower lecithin)), 5.56% caramel  
pieces  
(sugar, sweetened condensed **milk**, glucose  
syrup, salted  
butter (**milk**), cocoa butter, stabiliser  
(carrageenan),  
salt, emulsifier (sunflower lecithin)), emulsifier  
(**soya**  
**lecithin**)

Allergy Information: **milk, wheat, soya**

### Nutritional Information

Typical Values	Per 100g	Per serving (if applicable)
Energy (kJ)	2209.63	
Energy (kcal)	527.69	
Fat (g)	29.96	
Of which saturates (g)	18.15	
Carbohydrates (g)	55.40	
of which sugars (g)	48.86	
Fibre (g)		
Protein (g)		

**NEXT**

## Food and Drink Specification

Item Number:8719956496684

Product Name: Tony's Chocolonely Milk Caramel  
Biscuit 180g

Brand Contact Address:  
Tony's Chocolonely Ltd  
1st Floor, Rosedale Studios  
Rosedale Road  
TW9 2SX Richmond

Net Weight:180g

Country of Origin: Belgium

Storage Instructions: Store in a cool dark place  
temperature between 12-19 degrees

Ingredients: ingredients  
sugar, dried whole **milk**, cocoa butter, cocoa  
mass, 9.44%  
biscuit (**wheat** flour, sugar, butter (**milk**), glucose  
syrup,  
skimmed **milk** powder, dextrose, rising agent  
(ammonium carbonates), salt, whole **milk** powder,  
emulsifier (sunflower lecithin)), 5.56% caramel  
pieces  
(sugar, sweetened condensed **milk**, glucose  
syrup, salted  
butter (**milk**), cocoa butter, stabiliser  
(carrageenan),  
salt, emulsifier (sunflower lecithin)), emulsifier  
(**soya**  
**lecithin**)

Salt (g)

### Additional Information (Y/N)

Suitable for

Vegans

Vegetarians

Contains

Alcohol

Alcohol ABV %

### Refund Policy

**We can't offer refunds or exchanges on perishable goods such as flowers and food, unless faulty or not as described. This does not affect your statutory rights.**

# NEXT

## Food and Drink Specification

Item Number:8719956496646

Product Name: Tony's Chocolonely Milk Creamy  
Hazelnut Crunch 180g

Brand Contact Address: Tony's Chocolonely Ltd  
1st Floor, Rosedale Studios  
Rosedale Road  
TW9 2SX Richmond

Net Weight:180g

Country of Origin: Belgium

Storage Instructions: Store in dark room with  
temperature between 12 and 19 degrees Celsius. Do  
not store with strong smelling products.

Ingredients: sugar, dried whole **milk**, cocoa butter,  
cocoa mass, 7.78%

**hazelnuts**, 5.39% **hazelnut** paste, 4.44% crunchy  
biscuit

(**wheat** flour, sugar, concentrated butter (**milk**), lactose  
(**milk**), **milk** protein, salt, malt extract (barley), raising  
agent (sodium hydrogen carbonate)), emulsifier (**soya**  
**lecithin**)

Allergy Information: **milk, hazelnut, wheat, barley,**  
**soya**

### Nutritional Information

Typical Values	Per 100g	Per serving (if applicable)
Energy (kJ)	2324.43	
Energy (kcal)	556.31	
Fat (g)	36.01	
Of which saturates (g)	17.31	
Carbohydrates (g)	47.87	
of which sugars (g)	44.46	
Fibre (g)		
Protein (g)	8.34	
Salt (g)	0.23	

### Additional Information (Y/N)

Suitable for

Vegans

NEXT

## Food and Drink Specification

Item Number:8719956496646

Product Name: Tony's Choclonely Milk Creamy  
Hazelnut Crunch 180g

Brand Contact Address: Tony's Choclonely Ltd  
1st Floor, Rosedale Studios  
Rosedale Road  
TW9 2SX Richmond

Net Weight:180g

Country of Origin: Belgium

Storage Instructions: Store in dark room with  
temperature between 12 and 19 degrees Celsius. Do  
not store with strong smelling products.

Ingredients: sugar, dried whole **milk**, cocoa butter,  
cocoa mass, 7.78%

**hazelnuts**, 5.39% **hazelnut** paste, 4.44% crunchy  
biscuit

(**wheat** flour, sugar, concentrated butter (**milk**), lactose  
(**milk**), **milk** protein, salt, malt extract (barley), raising  
agent (sodium hydrogen carbonate)), emulsifier (**soya  
lecithin**)

Vegetarians

Contains

Alcohol

Alcohol ABV  
%

### Refund Policy

**We can't offer refunds or exchanges on perishable goods such as flowers and food, unless  
faulty or not as described. This does not affect your statutory rights.**

Item Number:8717677339938

Product Name: Tony's Chocolonely Milk Chocolate  
caramel sea salt 180

Brand Contact Address: Tony's Chocolonely Ltd  
1st Floor, Rosedale Studios  
Rosedale Road  
TW9 2SX Richmond

Net Weight:180g

Country of Origin: BE Belgium

Storage Instructions: Store in dark room with  
temperature between 12 and 19 degrees Celsius. Do  
not store with strong smelling products.

Ingredients: sugar, dried whole **milk**, cocoa butter,  
cocoa mass,  
10.00% caramel pieces (sugar, glucose syrup, cream  
(**milk**), butter (**milk**)), 0.50% sea salt, emulsifier (**soya  
lecithin**)

Allergy Information: **milk, soya**

#### Nutritional Information

Typical Values	Per 100g	Per serving (if applicable)
Energy (kJ)	2246.80	
Energy (kcal)	537.08	
Fat (g)	31.71	
Of which saturates (g)	19.30	
Carbohydrates (g)	54.25	
of which sugars (g)	51.08	
Fibre (g)		
Protein (g)	6.89	
Salt (g)	0.69	

#### Additional Information (Y/N)

Suitable for	Vegans
	Vegetarians
Contains	Alcohol



**NEXT**

## **Food and Drink Specification**

Item Number:8717677339938

Product Name: Tony's Choclonely Milk Chocolate  
caramel sea salt 180

Brand Contact Address: Tony's Choclonely Ltd  
1st Floor, Rosedale Studios  
Rosedale Road  
TW9 2SX Richmond

Net Weight:180g

Country of Origin: BE Belgium

Storage Instructions: Store in dark room with  
temperature between 12 and 19 degrees Celsius. Do  
not store with strong smelling products.

Ingredients: sugar, dried whole **milk**, cocoa butter,  
cocoa mass,  
10.00% caramel pieces (sugar, glucose syrup, cream  
(**milk**), butter (**milk**)), 0.50% sea salt, emulsifier (**soya  
lecithin**)

Alcohol ABV  
%

### **Refund Policy**

**We can't offer refunds or exchanges on perishable goods such as flowers and food, unless  
faulty or not as described. This does not affect your statutory rights.**